Texas Maritime Museum and approve the payment of Twenty-Four Thousand Six 
Hundred and Two Dollars and Twenty-Seven Cents ($24,602.27) (Shelley Goodwin, 
City Secretary) 

H. Consider the approval of the Hotel Occupancy Tax Second Quarterly Report from 

Rockport Little Theatre and approve the payment of Ten Thousand One Hundred 
and Ninety-Three Dollars ($10,193.00) (Shelley Goodwin, City Secretary) 

I. Consider the approval of the Hotel Occupancy Tax Second Quarterly Report from 

Rockport Cultural Arts District and approve the payment of Thirty-Two Thousand 
Four Hundred and Seventy-Five Dollars ($32,475) (Shelley Goodwin, City 
Secretary) 

Motion: Upon a motion made by Councilmember Brundrett and a second by Councilmember 
Rangel, to approve the Consent Agenda Items VI. F.-I.. The City Council voted on roll: 

Mayor Jayroe     aye 
Councilmember (Ward 1) Rangel   aye

[...]

Fulton Chamber of Commerce and approve the payment of Ninety-Six Thousand One Hundred 
Ninety-Seven Dollars and Eighty-Five Cents ($96,197.85)  

SUBMITTED BY: Shelley Goodwin, City Secretary 

APPROVED FOR AGENDA: VRS  

BACKGROUND: 
Rockport-Fulton Chamber of Commerce, Inc. was awarded Three Hundred Eighty-five 
Thousand Dollars ($385,000) as part of the 2023-2024 Hotel Occupancy Tax.  They have 
submitted their required documentation for the 2nd quarter (January – March 2024) and are 
requesting payment. 

FISCAL ANALYSIS:  No significant budget impact is anticipated. 

RECOMMENDATION: